

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION TRIBAL DISTRICT BAJAUR

<u>: phe.bjr@gmail.com</u>

No. 01 - 04/T-I/PHE Dated Bajaur the, 18/10/2024

To,

The Assistant Director,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Authority (KPPRA),

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: UPLOADING OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) ON KPPRA OFFICIAL

WEBSITE.

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of the *Notice Inviting Tender* in the Project

Title "CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS IN VARIOUS VILLAGE COUNCILS (VCs) OF PK-19 & PK-20 BAJAUR UNDER DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE ADP#: 978/240311 (2024-25)" for uploading on KPPRA official website, please.

DA/As Above.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Copy of the above is forwarded to the: -

- 1. Superintending Engineer, PHE Circle Malakand at Timergara for information, please.
- 2. Assistant Director (IT) PHE Deptt: Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar w/r to upload the same on the official website, please.
- 3. Notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION TRIBAL DISTRICT BAJAUR

: phe.bjr@gmail.com



<u>0942-220012</u>

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING SINGLE-STAGE SINGLE ENVELOP BIDDING PROCEDURE

PHE Division Tribal District Bajaur, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites Electronic Bids from the Eligible Firms/Contractors having specialization code CE-09 in light of rule 6(2)(a) "Single Stage, Single Envelop" procedures of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (KPPRA) rules 2014, registered as active taxpayer with FBR and KPRA for the following works.

S. No.	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost (in Millions)	Earnest Money with Stamp Duty (Rs.)	Bidding Entry Fee 0.03% (Rs.)
A.	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS IN VARIOUS VILLAGE COUNCILS (VCs) OF PK-19 UNDER 'DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE' ADP#: 978/240311 (2024-25) (PACKAGE-I)			
1	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC SAKHA DAND MAMUND	3.500	76,500	1050
2	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC BADALAI MAMUND	4.000	86,500	1200
3	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC BAKARO MAMUND	4.000	86,500	1200
4	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC SEWAI MAMUND	4.000	86,500	1200
5	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC SHAGO MAMUND	3.000	66,500	900
6	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC SHAKRO MAMUND	3.000	66,500	900
7	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC BADANO MAMUND	4.000	86,500	1200
8	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC IRAB MAMUND	3.000	66,500	900
9	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC GEDARO SHAH MAMUND	3.500	76,500	1050
10	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC GELAY MAMUND	3.000	66,500	900
11	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC TOOT KASAI NAKHTAR MAMUND	3.000	66,500	900
В.	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS IN VARIOUS VILLAGE COUNCILS (VCs) OF PK-20 UNDER 'DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE' ADP#: 978/240311 (2024-25) (PACKAGE-I & II)			
1	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC RAGHAGAN (I).	4.00	86,500	1200
2	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS AND CULVERTS VC PASHAT.	4.00	86,500	1200
3	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC LAKYANO.	3.80	82,500	1150
4	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC BATWAR-1.	3.88	84,000	1170
5	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC BATWAR-2.	4.00	86,500	1200
6	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC CHACHAGAI.	3.80	82,500	1150
7	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS VC TANDOKA.	4.00	86,250	1200
8	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC GAMBAT.	3.80	82,250	1140
9	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC BATMALAI.	3.80	82,250	1140
10	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC STREET PAVEMENT, DRAINS, AND CULVERTS AT VC DABAR.	3.20	70,250	960

Terms & Conditions: -

- 1. Bid Solicitation Documents including instructions to Bidder can be downloaded upto one day prior to the opening date from Public Health Engineering Department website address www.phedkp.gov.pk.
- 2. Last Date & Time of Submission of the bid is **05-11-2024** at 12:00 PM, which will be opened on the same day at 12:30 PM in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representative who opt to be present.
- 3. The Bid Security (in original), Additional Security (in original), and detail rate analysis shall be submitted as per KPPRA Notification No. S.R.O.(14)/Vol: 1-24/2021-22/6058-71 Dated Peshawar, the May 10th, 2022, along with the bidding documents in a sealed envelope before the designated closing time of the Bid submission to the office of the undersigned.
- 4. Non-refundable bidding entry fee @ 0.03% of the estimated cost must also be submitted/furnished with bids in the shape of separate call deposit (in original) in the name of the Executive Engineer.
- 5. Each bidder must attach photocopies of CNIC, PEC Registration Certificate, Renewal Receipt, Enlistment Certificate, and Active Taxpayer Certificate of FBR and KPRA with each work bidding document.
- 6. The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the bids as per the provision contained in rule 47 of KPPRA Rules 2014.
- 7. In case of equal rates of two or more bidders, their bids shall be evaluated on the best prevailing practices/toss base.
- 8. Bidders who fail to meet the specified conditions or submit incomplete documents in any aspect shall be liable to rejection.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE DIVISION BAJAUR